Rheem Prestige Series™
Two-Stage Upflow/Horizontal
Gas Furnace equipped with
The Comfort Control2 System™
FORM NO. G11-512 REV. 1
RGPE- Series
80% A.F.U.E.†
Input Rates 50-125 kBTU

[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Model Number Identification
RGPE Series
6
Model Number Identification—Upflow Models
G P E
Furnace
A M K R
Rheem Gas Upflow/ Design Heating Input Designation
Horizontal Series
Variations Blower Heating & Cooling Fuel Type
E = Communicating M = 11 x 7
[279 x 178 mm]
R = 11 x 10
[279 x 254 mm]
K = 600-1200 CFM
[283-566 L/s]
M = 1200-2000 CFM
[566-944 L/s]
Q = 1000-1600 CFM
[566-944 L/s]
Electric
Ignition
05E
07E
10E
12E
A = Std.
Cabinet
B = Wide
Cabinet
Designation Designation R = Natural Gas,
U.S. and
Canadian
Standard
Furnace
Input
BTU/HR
50,000 [15 kW]
75,000 [22 kW]
100,000 [29 kW]
125,000 [37 kW]
NOx
Model
05N
07N
10N
12N
R 07E
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Dimensional Data
RGPE Series
7
NOTES: ➀ May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter.
➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
➂ May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 and/or Can/CGA-B149 Installation Codes and in accordance with
local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Upflow Dimensions and Clearance to Combustible Material (inches) [mm]
MODEL
RGPE- A B C D E
REDUCED CLEARANCES (IN.) [mm]
05, 07A 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 151/2 [381] 0 3 [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT SHIP. WGTS.
(LBS.) [Kg]
105 [47.6]
07B, 10 211/2 [533] 1927/32 [504] 141/8 [359] ➀ 181/2 [470] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 120 [54.4]
12 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 221/2 [559] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [63.5]
F
21/2 [64]